BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 632

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Other than Life Insurance, Health Insurance, and Annuities"; in line 3, after "Materials" insert "or Articles of Merchandise"; in line 7, strike "in" and substitute "under"; in line 8, after "circumstances;" insert "repealing the requirement that the cost of certain educational materials, promotional materials, or articles of merchandise be adjusted for inflation using a certain consumer price index;"; and strike beginning with "rebates" in line 8 down through "annuities" in line 9 and substitute "offering, promising, or giving educational materials, promotional materials, or articles of merchandise in connection with policies and contracts of insurance".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "(adjusted" in line 18 down through "Consumers)" in line 19.

On page 3, strike beginning with "(ADJUSTED" in line 4 down through "CONSUMERS)" in line 5.